| FORM PTO-1595 | 06-06-200 | 1 | U.S. DEPARTMENT | | | |
|--|--------------------------|--|---|----------------------|--|--|
| 1-31-92 TALW-0177 | | | Patent and I | rademark Office | | |
| To The Honorable Commissioner thereof. | 10174199 | imimim ;ord the : | ord the attached original documents or copy | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Takayuki Kato, Seiji Katayama, Fuminobu Enokijima | Takahiro Hoshida and | | s of receiving party(ies sha Toyoda Jidoshokki | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parattached? () YES (XX) NO | rty(ies) | Address: 2-1, Toyod 448-8671, | a-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi Japan | -ken, | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: (XX) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: | | Additional name(s) & address attached? (+)YES (XX)NO | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): February 26, 2 | 2001 | : | 2001 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/801,388 | | B. Patent No.(s) N/A. | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? () YES (XX) NO 6-4-0 | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to w concerning documents should be many | hom correspondence | | applications and patent | s involved: | | |
| Name: Michael P. Dunnam, Esquire Internal Address: WOODCOCK WA MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7 | SHBURN KURTZ | (X) Enclosed | R 3.41):\$40.0 be charged to Deposit A | | | |
| Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 1650 Market Street | | Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 | | | | |
| Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103- | 7301 | | | | | |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and its statement. | belief, the foregoing in | ormation is true and c | correct and any attache | d copy is a true | | |
| copy of the original document. | 1 | ul G. Henran | | May 31, 2001 Date | | |
| Michael P. Dunnam; 32,611 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | |
| 10 | th required cover sheet | information to: | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded wi | Commissioner of | atents and Trademar | ks | | | |
| 1 | Commissions | - sianments | | | | |

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

E

PATENT REEL: 011851 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

| | ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Takayuki KATO, Seiji KATAYAMA, Takahiro HOSHIDA and | • | | | |
|----------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| here | by sells, assigns and transfers to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKU | SHO | | | |
| | of 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japa | n | | | |
| | einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, rest in and to: | the entire right, title, and | | | |
| (i) | the application for United States Letters Patent entitled SWASH PLATE COMPRESSOR AND PISTON THEREFOR | | | | |
| | which was executed by the undersigned on the dates or was filed on February 26, 2001 09/801,388 (hereinafter called the Applica | and accorded Serial No. | | | |
| (ii) | any and all inventions and improvements which are descri | bed in the Application; | | | |
| (iii) | any and all United States Letters Patents which may be (hereinafter called Patent); | granted on the Application | | | |
| (iv) | any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and | | | | |
| (v) | all benefits under the International Convention for the Property. | | | | |
| pate num | Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys on tapplication are authorized to insert in this instrument ber of said application. | t the filling date and bester | | | |
| | The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is author Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. | | | | |
| | Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without char Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, content ent applications; execute all additional assignments are entired to papers; and provide all reasonable assistance: | nd other writings, including | | | |
| pate | ure and maintain appropriate patent protection. | | | | |
| pate ree: sec | ure and maintain appropriate patent protections | DATE | | | |
| pate ree: sec | ure and maintain appropriate patent protections | DATE February 26, 2001 | | | |
| pate ree: sec INV | VENTOR(S): Takayuki KATO) Takayuki KATO | DATE February 26, 2001 February 26, 2001 | | | |
| patersec: | VENTOR(S): | DATE February 26, 2001 | | | |

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011851 FRAME: 0850